505290002 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5336778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHGE VENTURES & GROWTH, LLC	01/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTSTREAM SENSOR, LLC	
Street Address:	300 NORTHEAST 9TH STREET	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935729
Application Number:	15935916
Application Number:	15935885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405 552-2306

Email: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY L. RAHHAL Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24851.00144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. RAHHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Rahhal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=NextStream Sensor assignment agreement#page1.tif source=NextStream Sensor assignment agreement#page2.tif source=NextStream Sensor assignment agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 505290002 REEL: 048093 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BHGE Ventures & Growth, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 300 N.E. 9TH ST., Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73104 (the "Assignor") was the sole owner and is currently the sole owner of record in and to certain new and useful improvements disclosed in certain Letters Patent, and/or applications for Letters Patent (all right, title and interest therein referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights"), as listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

And WHEREAS, NextStream Sensor, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address of 300 Northeast 9th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104 ("NEXTSTREAM") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patcnt Rights;

And WHEREAS, NEXTSTREAM, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, desires to acquire the entire aforesaid Patent Rights throughout the world; and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all corresponding Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to NEXTSTREAM, effective October 9, 2018, all said Patent Rights in the United States and throughout the entire world, and all right, title and interest in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and non-U.S. countries which may be granted therefor on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventors certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for such applications in any United States or non-U.S. countries and all patents granted for such applications in the United States and any non-U.S. country, and we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of any non-U.S. countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid. to issue any and all Letters Patent on such inventions or resulting from said applications and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to NEXTSTREAM in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The assignments and transfers described herein are to be held and enjoyed by NEXTSREAM for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States and non-U.S. countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. We further hereby assign and transfer to NEXTSTREAM whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit

PATENT REEL: 048093 FRAME: 0823 for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereby understand and agree to the terms described above, and hereby execute this Assignment.

	BHGE	VENTURES & GROWTH, LLC
	By:	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	Taylor)	Shinn, President
COUNTY OF OCCAMOMA) ss.)	
P2P2PE 34P 4 1	sioned authorit	y, on this 22 ² day of <u>Janjuals</u> ,
2018, personally appeared Taylor	Shinn, the per	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to purposes and consideration thereir		secuted the same of his own free will for the
parpoore and tomoral and a	ζ.	Motary Public 4 1/100 5701
My Commission Expires: 06/2	0./22	Motary Public 4 1400 5201 7
1		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, we the As	signee hereby understand and agree to the terms
described above, and hereby execu	ute this Assignr	nent.
	NEXT	ŞTREAM SENSOR, LLC
	By:	Role
		Roller, President
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF OKLANORA A)	
	cioned authorit	y, on this <u>20</u> day of <u>Invall</u> ,
2018, personally appeared James	Roller, the per	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing secuted the same of his own free will for the
purposes and consideration therein		
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Notary Public 4 14005201
My Commission Expires: <u>04/</u>	10/22	

EXHIBIT A

Title	Country	Appl. Date	Appl No.	Grant Date	Pat. No.
Scale Sensors and the Use Thereof	US	03-26- 2018	15/935729	Date	
Method for Scale Treatment Optimization	US	03-26- 2018	15/935916		
Sensor System Including an Integrated Temperature Adjustment Element	US	03-26- 2018	15/935885		

PATENT REEL: 048093 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 01/22/2019